504459772 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER ANNE CLARKE	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYSHORE PATENTS LLC	
Street Address:	14420 EDINBURGH MOOR DR	
City:	WIMAUMA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33598	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7124707	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@bayshorepatents.com
Correspondent Name: BAYSHORE PATENTS LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 13908

Address Line 4: ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33733

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: RAYNOR HOYT	
SIGNATURE: /Raynor Hoyt/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Please_DocuSign_AssignmentAgreementForJennif#page1.tif

PATENT 504459772 REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 07/17/2017



Bayshore Patents LLC 540-466-4698 info@bayshorepatents.com www.bayshorepatents.com

Intellectual Property Purchase and Assignment Agreement

- 1. Assignment Clause: Jennifer Clarke ("Assignor"), owner of U.S. Patent 7,124,707, the underlying U.S. Patent application, and any related U.S patent applications/patents ("the Intellectual Property") hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns all substantial rights, title, and interests in all inventions, improvements, and obvious variants thereof, disclosed, described, and/or claimed in the Intellectual Property to Bayshore Patents LLC ("Assignee") of 14420 Edinburgh Moor Dr, Wimauma Florida 33598 for good and valuable consideration.
- 2. Assignee's Right to Sue for, Recover, and Retain Damages for Past Infringement:
 Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, grants, and assigns to Assignee the exclusive right to sue any party for infringement committed before this patent assignment and the exclusive right to recover and retain damages for any infringement of the Intellectual Property committed before this assignment.
- 3. **Assignor's Back-end**: Assignee agrees to pay to Assignor 28% of any gross proceeds obtained from any parties from commercialization efforts, including product development, product marketing, product sales, patent licensing and patent litigation, relating to the Intellectual Property.
- 4. **Assignor's Reversionary Interest**: If Assignee is unable or unwilling to pursue business opportunities relating to the Intellectual Property, Assignee will assign all rights and title back to the Assignor.
- 5. <u>Assignor's Right to Information</u>: Assignor has a right to receive an update on any business conducted by Assignee in relation to the Intellectual Property. Assignee agrees to provide such update within 3 business days upon receiving such a request for information.
- 6. **Assignor's License**: Assignee hereby grants a license in perpetuity to the Assignor to freely practice the invention(s), *i.e.*, make, use, sell, offer to sell, and/or import the inventions claimed in the Intellectual Property.

Assignor: Jennifer Clarke		Assignee: Bayshore Patents LLC	
Sign:	DocuSigned by: Jennifer Clarke 977ACS32D9B8425	Sign:	Docusigned by: Raynor Hoyt BETEEFE48FB94E3
		Raynor Ho	yt, Licensing Executive
Date:		Date:6/30/2017	

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0456